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Interdisciplinary Sculptor and Empathetic Maker 
ekleberrye@gmail.com · (817) 675-0319 · www.elleryekleberry.com 

EXPERIENCE 

2024 - PRESENT CERAMICS STUDIO TECHNICIAN, PACIFIC NORTHWEST COLLEGE OF ART, PORTLAND, OR 
  ADMINISTRATIVE & MARKETING ASSISTANT, A-B PROJECTS, PORTLAND OR 
2023  COMMUNITY OUTREACH COORDINATOR, DATMA, NEW BEDFORD, MA 
2022 – 2023 SCULPTURE STUDIO TECHNICIAN, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 
2022   BRONZE POUR, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 

2021 INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD, FOUNDATIONS: 3D FORM AND SPACE, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-
DARTMOUTH 

CERAMIC STUDIO TECHNICIAN, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 

2021 – 2023 TEACHING ASSISTANT, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 
  LARGE-SCALE HAND BUILDING, WHEEL THROWING, FABRICATIONS, ADVANCED SCULPTURE 

2019  CERAMIC STUDIO ASSISTANT TECHNICIAN, ALBION COLLEGE  
2015 – 2019 TEACHING ASSISTANT, ALBION COLLEGE 
  POTTERY & POLITICS, CERAMICS 1, POTTERY AND JAPANESE TRADITIONS, CREATIVE PROCESSES:3D 

2018  ARTIST ASSISTANT FOR FIRTH MACMILLAN, ALBION, MI  
2016-2021 WOODFIRE WITH KEN SHENSTONE, ALBION, MI  

EXHIBITIONS  

2024  EPHEMORAL ALTERS, NCECA INVITATIONAL GROUP SHOW, RICHMOND, VA  
  THE LIVING ROOM, ANN ARBOR ART CENTER, ANN ARBOR MI 

2023  MFA EXHIBITION, CRAPO GALLERY - UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 
  MASTER PIECES, MANIFEST GALLERY, CINNCINATI, OHIO  
  OUTDOOR SCULPTURE 
2022  INDIGO HOUSE GALLERY OPENING SHOW, DUXBURY, MA  

OUTDOOR SCULPTURE EXHIBITION, NEW BEDFORD, MA  

2021  VARIATIONS IN CLAY, GALLERY 244, NEW BEDFORD, MA 

ARTISTS TO FOLLOW IN 2021, VIRTUAL EXHIBITION, WWW.MICHAELROSEFINEART.COM 

RAC SPRING JURIED SHOW, ROWAYTON ART CENTER, ROWAYTON, CT  

2020  GLIMPSE, GALLERY 244, NEW BEDFORD, MA 

2020-PRESENT SALVAGED FROM THE PANDEMIC, BOULDER, CO  
2019  ANYTHING GOES, ARTS ILLIANA GALLERY (CURATOR: MICHAEL ROBERTS) TERRE HAUTE, IN 

2018  VISUAL CHATTER | SILENT CONVERSATIONS, THE MUNROE GALLERY, ALBION, MI 

GRANTS & AWARDS 

2023  OUTSTANDING STUDENT AWARD, SURFACE DESIGN ASSOCIATION 

LILLIAN T. JENKINS SCHOLARSHIP, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 

2022  CERAMICS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 

2021  KARON RICHARDSON DOHERTY MEMORIAL AWARD, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH  

2019   BEST IN SHOW, ANYTHING GOES, ARTS ILLIANA GALLERY, TERRE HAUTE, IN  
2018  OUTSTANDING SENIOR ART MAJOR, ALBION COLLEGE   



2 

JEAN BENGEL LAUGHLIN AND SHELDON LAUGHLIN ENDOWMENT, THE FOUNDATION OF 
UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH, SCHOLARSHIP, AND CREATIVE ACTIVITY, ALBION, MI   

2017 HARRIET E ELGIN ENDOWED FELLOWSHIP, THE FOUNDATION OF UNDERGRADUATE RESEARCH,      
SCHOLARSHIP, AND CREATIVE ACTIVITY, ALBION, MI   

EDUCATION  

2023  MASTERS OF FINE ART, UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS-DARTMOUTH 

2020  POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE, UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO - BOULDER 

2018  BACHELOR OF FINE ART, ALBION COLLEGE 

 


	Experience
	2024 - Present Ceramics Studio Technician, Pacific Northwest College of Art, Portland, OR
	Administrative & Marketing Assistant, A-B Projects, Portland OR
	2023  Community outreach coordinator, DATMA, New Bedford, MA
	2022 – 2023 Sculpture Studio Technician, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	2022   Bronze Pour, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	2021 Instructor of Record, Foundations: 3D form and space, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	Ceramic Studio Technician, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	2021 – 2023 Teaching Assistant, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth

	Large-Scale hand building, Wheel Throwing, Fabrications, Advanced Sculpture
	2019  Ceramic Studio Assistant Technician, Albion College
	2015 – 2019 Teaching Assistant, Albion College

	Pottery & Politics, ceramics 1, Pottery and Japanese Traditions, Creative Processes:3D
	2018  Artist Assistant for Firth MacMillan, Albion, MI
	2016-2021 Woodfire With Ken Shenstone, Albion, MI


	Exhibitions
	2024  Ephemoral alters, NCECA Invitational Group Show, Richmond, VA
	The Living Room, Ann Arbor Art Center, Ann Arbor MI
	2023  MFA Exhibition, Crapo Gallery - University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	Master Pieces, Manifest Gallery, Cinncinati, Ohio
	outdoor sculpture
	2022  Indigo House Gallery Opening SHow, Duxbury, MA
	Outdoor Sculpture Exhibition, New Bedford, MA
	2021  Variations in Clay, Gallery 244, New Bedford, MA

	Artists to Follow in 2021, Virtual Exhibition, www.michaelrosefineart.com
	RAC Spring Juried Show, Rowayton Art Center, Rowayton, CT
	2020  Glimpse, Gallery 244, New Bedford, MA
	2020-Present Salvaged from the Pandemic, Boulder, CO
	2019  Anything Goes, Arts Illiana Gallery (Curator: Michael Roberts) Terre Haute, IN

	2018  Visual Chatter | Silent Conversations, The Munroe Gallery, Albion, MI

	Grants & Awards
	2023  Outstanding student Award, Surface Design Association
	Lillian T. Jenkins Scholarship, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	2022  Ceramics Club Scholarship, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	2021  Karon Richardson Doherty Memorial Award, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	2019   Best in Show, Anything Goes, Arts Illiana Gallery, Terre Haute, IN
	2018  Outstanding Senior Art Major, Albion College

	Jean Bengel Laughlin and Sheldon Laughlin Endowment, The Foundation of Undergraduate Research, Scholarship, and Creative Activity, Albion, MI
	2017 Harriet E Elgin Endowed Fellowship, The Foundation of Undergraduate Research,      Scholarship, and Creative Activity, Albion, MI


	Education
	2023  Masters of Fine Art, University of Massachusetts-Dartmouth
	2020  Post Baccalaureate Certificate, University of COlorado - Boulder
	2018  Bachelor of Fine art, Albion college


